
MINISTRY CONTACT PERSON FOR APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

CONTACT PERSON ALLOCATED REGIONS
CONTACT 

NUMBER

OFFICE 

NUMBER

KHARAS AND KHOMAS

JAMES MOUTON James.Mouton@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7228 257

STANLEY NGAVEE Stanley.Ngavee@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7221 234

KARST AND OKAVANGO EAST

REVIVAL BOOIS Revival.Boois@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7224 251

VERONICA MAKUTI Veronica.Siteketa@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7189 222

OTJOZONDJUPA AND HARDAP

RENCHIA FERIS Renchia.Feris@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7229 259

STANLEY NGAVEE Stanley.Ngavee@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7221 234

KUNENE, OMUSATI, ONHANGWENA, OSHANA, OSHIKOTO

CONSTANSIA PIETERS Constansia.Pieters@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7222 245

MAVIS SANKWASA Mavis.Sankwasa@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7263 233

ERONGO AND KAVANGO WEST

HAMORATIUS SWARTZ Hamoratius.Swartz@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7262 237

VERONICA MAKUTI Veronica.Siteketa@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7189 222

ZAMBEZI AND OMAHEKE

LOVEMORE CHAHULI Lovemore.Chahuli@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7264 231

MAVIS SANKWASA Mavis.Sankwasa@mawlr.gov.na 061-208 7263 233

Cashier Office opening times: 08h00 -12h00

First Floor - Room 123

Government Office Park - Water and Forestry Building


